T E C H N O L O G Y  F O R  T H E  W E L D E R ´ S  W O R L D .
Water-cooled MIG Gun
MB 501D
Designed for Industrial Durability
T E C H N O L O G Y  F O R  T H E  W E L D E R ’ S  W O R L D .
Table of Contents
MB501D Series, Water-Cooled MIG Guns w/Ratings................................................3

Euro
� 5
Ordering Information
MB Series MIG Torches are available in various configurations based on neck length, wire size, cable length and rear end connection. Refer
to the detailed instruction below to determine the part number that best suits your requirements. If you have any questions, please contact
Customer Service at 1.800.542.4867.
ORDERING INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETE MB/MP WATER-COOLED GUNS
	    MB5	 15	 5	 S	 45	 E	 R	 B
HANDLEBACK ENDWIRE SIZECABLE LENGTH NOZZLESNECKTORCH MODEL/AMPERAGE
- -
OPTIONS
B - Bottom trigger
D - Dual schedule
	 (see note)
T - Top trigger
(see note)
CUSTOM OPTIONS
2 - +2” Longer neck
3 - +3” Longer neck
4 - +4” Longer neck
S - -1” Short neck
HANDLE OPTIONS
P - Pistol grip handle
R - ERGO Handle
T - EZ Grip EXT. Trigger handle
Z - EZ Grip handle
BACK END
E = EURO
L = Lincoln
N = Lincoln 10
T = Tweco 4
M = Miller
V = Lincoln Power MIG
TORCH MODEL
MB - Hand-held water-cooled
	 MIG gun
AMPERAGE
5 -	 500 amp
CABLE LENGTH
10 - 10 Feet
12 -  12 Feet
15 - 15 Feet
NECK
1 - 180 Degree (only available w/handle option P)
5 - 50 Degree
6 - 60 Degree
WIRE SIZE
35 - .035”
45 - .045”
52 - .052”
62 - .062”
NOZZLES
S - Slip-on
* Note: Dual Schedule or Top triggers only available on handle option “T” (extended trigger handle).
** Note: Not available with handle option “P”
TRIGGER CUSTOM
NECK
OPTIONS
**
*
*
6�
MB 501 D Water-Cooled MIG Guns
Consumables: Diffusers, Tip Holders, and Swannecks
Description	 Part No.